48-Port IP DSLAM
DAS-3248F
DAS-3248
ADSL
The D-Link DAS-3248 is a 48-port IP-based DSL Access Multiplexer that provides ADSL access to CPE (consumer premise
equipment) ADSL modems/routers at the subscriber side. This DSLAM connects to the network service provider's network
through its Ethernet interface. Using the latest ADSL/ADSL2/ADSL2+ technology, this IP DSLAM provides carriers a very
cost-effective solution to offer their subscribers with features such as bandwidth management, traffic prioritization and data

     SNMP v1, v2c, v3 support
     Firmware upload/download via FTP or TFTP
Ordering Information
Technical Specifications
DAS-3248/DAS-3248F
ADSL
Device Ports
- 48 ADSL/ADSL2/ADS2+ ports (2 RJ-21 Telco-50 connectors)
- 48 splitter ports (2 RJ-21 Telco-50 connectors)
- 2 10/100/1000BASE-T copper Gigabit ports (DAS-3248)
- 1 10/100/1000BASE-T copper Gigabit port, 1 1000BASE-LX
  fiber Gigabit port supporting max. 10 km single-mode fiber
  cable distance (DAS-3248F)
- 1 10/100BASE-TX Ethernet port
- 1 RS-232 console port
Protocol Handling Capability
- 8 VCs per DSL port
- 128 MAC addresses per DSL port
- 2K Multicast MAC addresses
- 512 VLAN (any value in 4096)
- Configurable packet size: 64 bits to 1542 bits
ATM MIBs
RFC 1514, 2515 Definitions of Managed Objects for ATM
Management
ADSL/ADSL2/ADSL2+ Interface
- Downstream DMT data rate from 32Kbps to 10.5Mbps
- Upstream DMT data rate from 32Kbps to 1Mbps
- Standard compliance: ITU G.992.1 (G.DMT), G.DMT.bis, ITU
  G.992.2 (G.Lite), ANSI T1.413 issue 2, ITU G.994.1 (G.handshake)
   for ADSL, G.992.3 for ADSL2, G.992.5 for ADSL2+
- Extended power management capability to optimize power
  consumption for each application
- Maximum cable distance from DSLAM to subscriber CPE: 6.1 km
  (20,000 feet)